

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/03/17 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 240-468

COUNTY: Pennington Bridge Repair at I-90 Exit 109

CONTRACT TIME: December 22, 2017

PCN NO. i4gh

Engineer's Estimate \$ 59,631.84

| BID ITEMS | | UNIT | QUANTITY | Engineer's Estimate | | PCI Roads St. Michael MN | | JV Bailey Co. Rapid City SD | | |
|--------------|---|----------|----------|---------------------|--------|-----------------------------|-----------|--------------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
| 001 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 10,200.00 | 10,200.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | |
| 002 | Incidental Work, Structure | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | |
| 003 | Remove and Replace Transverse Stiffener | Each | 3.00 | | 0.00 | 1,221.60 | 3,664.80 | 2,500.00 | 7,500.00 | |
| 004 | Remove and Replace Steel Diaphragm | Each | 3.00 | | 0.00 | 1,167.60 | 3,502.80 | 2,200.00 | 6,600.00 | |
| 005 | Field Weld | In | 30.00 | | 0.00 | 82.80 | 2,484.00 | 30.00 | 900.00 | |
| 006 | Grind Weld | In | 30.00 | | 0.00 | 82.80 | 2,484.00 | 20.00 | 600.00 | |
| 007 | Drill Hole in Existing Steel | Each | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 517.20 | 1,034.40 | 250.00 | 500.00 | |
| 008 | Surface Grinding of Structural Steel | SqIn | 120.00 | | 0.00 | 13.80 | 1,656.00 | 11.00 | 1,320.00 | |
| 009 | Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection | In | 438.00 | | 0.00 | 5.48 | 2,400.24 | 6.50 | 2,847.00 | |
| 010 | Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection, Impact Damage Repair | SqIn | 1333.00 | | 0.00 | 5.40 | 7,198.20 | 5.25 | 6,998.25 | |
| 011 | Bridge Repainting, Class I | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 3,900.00 | 3,900.00 | |
| 012 | Flagging | Hour | 30.00 | | 0.00 | 24.19 | 725.70 | 24.19 | 725.70 | |
| 013 | Traffic Control Signs | SqFt | 377.00 | | 0.00 | 5.50 | 2,073.50 | 6.00 | 2,262.00 | |
| 014 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 | 8,100.00 | 8,100.00 | |
| 015 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided | Each | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 95.00 | 190.00 | 100.00 | 200.00 | |
| 016 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | Each | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 | |
| TOTAL | | | | | | 0.00 | | 49,513.64 | | 56,552.95 |

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/03/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 240-468

COUNTY: Pennington Bridge Repair at I-90 Exit 109

CONTRACT TIME: December 22, 2017

PCN NO. i4gh

Engineer's Estimate \$ 59,631.84

| BID ITEMS | UNIT | QUANTITY | Corr Construction Hermosa SD | | Sioux Falls Construction Sioux Falls SD | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---|----------|----------|---------------------------------|-----------|--|-----------|------------|--------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | |
| Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 | 15,763.04 | 15,763.04 | | 0.00 |
| Incidental Work, Structure | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 3,800.00 | 3,800.00 | 3,469.00 | 3,469.00 | | 0.00 |
| Remove and Replace Transverse Stiffener | Each | 3.00 | 1,550.00 | 4,650.00 | 320.20 | 960.60 | | 0.00 |
| Remove and Replace Steel Diaphragm | Each | 3.00 | 1,200.00 | 3,600.00 | 1,475.21 | 4,425.63 | | 0.00 |
| Field Weld | In | 30.00 | 120.00 | 3,600.00 | 20.18 | 605.40 | | 0.00 |
| Grind Weld | In | 30.00 | 75.00 | 2,250.00 | 12.84 | 385.20 | | 0.00 |
| Drill Hole in Existing Steel | Each | 2.00 | 200.00 | 400.00 | 101.00 | 202.00 | | 0.00 |
| Surface Grinding of Structural Steel | SqIn | 120.00 | 35.00 | 4,200.00 | 3.33 | 399.60 | | 0.00 |
| Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection | In | 438.00 | 7.00 | 3,066.00 | 12.31 | 5,391.78 | | 0.00 |
| Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection, Impact Damage Repair | SqIn | 1333.00 | 4.00 | 5,332.00 | 8.95 | 11,930.35 | | 0.00 |
| Bridge Repainting, Class I | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 2,800.00 | 2,800.00 | 15,325.10 | 15,325.10 | | 0.00 |
| Flagging | Hour | 30.00 | 24.19 | 725.70 | 24.19 | 725.70 | | 0.00 |
| Traffic Control Signs | SqFt | 377.00 | 6.00 | 2,262.00 | 9.25 | 3,487.25 | | 0.00 |
| Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 9,500.00 | 9,500.00 | 12,849.79 | 12,849.79 | | 0.00 |
| Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided | Each | 2.00 | 200.00 | 400.00 | 552.12 | 1,104.24 | | 0.00 |
| Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | Each | 1.00 | 750.00 | 750.00 | 1,975.32 | 1,975.32 | | 0.00 |
| | | | | 58,335.70 | | 79,000.00 | | 0.00 |